RESOLUTION NO. 1882

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, SETTING AND ADOPTING THE MILL LEVIES ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS; APPROVING SPECIAL LEVIES FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES ON PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS FOR THE 2022-23 FISCAL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section One:</u> That the levies on real and personal property within the City of Columbia Falls, for meeting the regular expenses of the City of Columbia Falls, and special levies for special purposes, is hereby adopted.

<u>Section Two:</u> The tax levy requirements as expressed in mills, totaling 181.01 mills are as follows: 168.34 per Section 15-10-420, MCA, (15.21) Resort Tax offset, and 27.88 - Permissive Medical Levy.

<u>Section Three:</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, THIS 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022. THE COUNCIL VOTING AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Karper, Lovering, Piper, Robinson, Shepard, Fisher and Barnhart

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, THIS 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk